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SEE MORE AT VIKINGCRUISES.COM/OCEANS

OVERVIEW. Embark on a glorious journey that takes you from 
sunny Barcelona to the monumental city of Istanbul, crossroads of 
Europe and Asia. You will discover the ancient ruins of Ephesus and 
Athens, explore the medieval charm of Dubrovnik and Kotor and 
revel in the iconic playground of the rich and famous, Monte Carlo. 
Taste the wines of Toulon and climb the stairs of Gaudí’s Sagrada 
Família in Barcelona. This is an unforgettable voyage that takes you 
through the best of the Mediterranean as only Viking can. 

KEY FEATURES
•	22-day cruise visiting 8 countries & 16 ports with a private  

veranda stateroom

•	16 included excursions/3 overnights 

•	Scenic cruising past Stromboli volcano and transiting  
the Straits of Messina and the Dardenelles

•	On average, 12 hours spent each day in port

•	Wine/beer/soft drinks with lunch & dinner on board
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CATALONIA TO CONSTANTINOPLE
22 DAYS  BARCELONA–ISTANBUL 

SANTORINI, GREECE

ISTANBUL TO BARCELONA ITINER ARY 
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Istanbul
Istanbul
Ephesus (Kuşadası)
Athens (Piraeus)
Santorini (Thíra)
At Sea
Kotor
Dubrovnik
Pula
Venice
Venice
Splît
Dubrovnik
Corfu (Kérkyra)
At Sea
Naples
Rome (Civitavecchia)
Florence/Pisa (Livorno)
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Barcelona
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8:00 AM
9:00 AM
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9:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:00 AM
Overnight

Overnight
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
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6:00 PM
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11:00 PM
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4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:00 PM

6:00 PM
11:30 PM
8:00 PM
11:00 PM
6:00 PM
Overnight
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Majestic Waterways
Journey to Ancient World
Panoramic Athens
Summits & Countryside

Walking Tour
Walking Tour
Walking Tour
Lagoon & St. Mark’s Square
2nd day in Venice
Walking Tour
Dubrovnik on Your Own
Panoramic Corfu

Panoramic Tour
Highlights of Rome
Tour of Tuscany to Pisa
Walking Tour
Walking Tour
Panoramic Tour

BARCELONA TO ISTANBUL ITINER ARY

DAY LOCATION ARRIVAL DEPARTURE INCLUDED TOUR
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Barcelona
Barcelona
Toulon
Monte Carlo
Florence/Pisa (Livorno)
Rome (Civitavecchia)
Naples
At Sea
Corfu (Kérkyra)
Dubrovnik
Splît
Venice
Venice
Pula
Dubrovnik
Kotor
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Santorini (Thíra)
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Panoramic Tour
Walking Tour
Walking Tour
Tour of Tuscany to Pisa
Highlights of Rome
Panoramic Tour

Panoramic Corfu
Walking Tour
Walking Tour
Lagoon & St. Mark’s Square
2nd day in Venice
Walking Tour
Dubrovnik on Your Own
Walking Tour

Summits & Countryside
Panoramic Athens
Journey to Ancient World
Majestic Waterways
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SEE YOUR TRAVEL AGENT OR CALL VIKING CRUISES AT 1-855-8-VIKING

EXTEND YOUR JOURNEY BEFORE OR AFTER YOUR CRUISE. Make the very most of your time away from home by extending your 
journey with one of our city stays or tours. Spend a little more time in these great destinations. Our expert local guides and hosts will 
help you get the very best from your stay.

BARCELONA CITY  |  2 Nights 

An additional two nights gives you ample time 
to explore Barcelona’s fantastical architecture, 
including Antoni Gaudí’s La Sagrada Família 
Cathedral and Park Güell. Sample tasty 
appetizers at a lively tapas restaurant. Stroll 
down the legendary Las Ramblas or meander 
through the city’s Gothic Quarter. Includes all 
hotels, breakfasts and transfers.

BARCELONA & MADRID TOUR  |  2 Nights 

On a relaxing drive, see Barcelona’s major 
monuments, the old port and Gaudí’s work. 
After lunch, board a modern train to Madrid, 
where you’ll tour the legendary Prado 
Museum and explore the Plaza de España and 
the famed opera house. Enjoy a tapas dinner 
accompanied by a flamenco performance. 
Includes all meals, hotels and transfers. 

Aug-Oct 2015 departures only. 

BARCELONA, SPAIN

WEATHER Average Monthly Temperatures (avg high/avg low), Fº

CITY JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Athens 50
(55/45)

50
(55/45)

54
(61/46)

59
(66/52)

67
(75/59)

75
(82/68)

81
(90/72)

80
(88/72)

74
(82/66)

66
(73/59)

59
(64/54)

53
(57/48)

Barcelona 49
(57/41)

49
(57/41)

53
(61/45)

55
(63/46)

60
(68/52)

67
(75/59)

73
(81/64)

74
(82/66)

71
(79/63)

64
(72/55)

55
(63/46)

51
(59/43)

Rome 46
(54/37)

48
(55/39)

50
(59/41)

55
(64/46)

63
(73/52)

70
(81/59)

75
(86/63)

75
(86/64)

70
(81/59)

63
(72/52)

54
(61/45)

48
(55/39)

Dubrovnik 38
(44/32)

41
(47/34)

46
(54/38)

53
(61/44)

61
(70/51)

67
(76/57)

72
(82/62)

72
(82/61)

66
(75/56)

57
(65/49)

48
(55/41)

41
(47/34)

Venice 37
(43/32)

40
(46/34)

46
(54/39)

54
(61/46)

62
(70/54)

68
(75/61)

73
(82/64)

73
(81/64)

67
(75/59)

57
(64/59)

46
(52/39)

39
(45/34)

Istanbul 43
(46/39)

42
(46/37)

46
(52/41)

54
(61/46)

61
(68/54)

71
(79/63)

74
(82/66)

74
(82/66)

69
(77/61)

60
(66/54)

53
(57/48)

46
(50/43)

ISTANBUL CITY  |  2 Nights

Discover Istanbul at your own pace. Experience 
fabulous shopping in the world’s largest covered 
market, the Grand Bazaar, and view the city’s 
stunning palaces and mosques. Enjoy two nights 
at a modern hotel in the Taksim Square district, 
boasting an on-site hammam. All hotels, 
breakfasts and transfers included.

ISTANBUL, GALLIPOLI & TROY TOUR  |  2/3 Nights

Explore the World War I battleground of 
Gallipoli with an expert guided tour. In Troy, 
see the city walls that were besieged in the 
Trojan War. Back in Istanbul, enjoy a 
panoramic tour of its major sites. Includes up 
to three hotel nights, plus all meals and 
transfers.

* Enjoy two nights as a pre-cruise tour or three nights  
  as a post-cruise tour. 

GRAND BAZAAR CEILING DETAIL, ISTANBUL THE ”BLUE MOSQUE,“ ISTANBUL


