

SANTORINI, GREECE



CATALONIA TO CONSTANTINOPLE

22 DAYS * BARCELONA-ISTANBUL

OVERVIEW. Embark on a glorious journey that takes you from sunny Barcelona to the monumental city of Istanbul, crossroads of Europe and Asia. You will discover the ancient ruins of Ephesus and Athens, explore the medieval charm of Dubrovnik and Kotor and revel in the iconic playground of the rich and famous, Monte Carlo. Taste the wines of Toulon and climb the stairs of Gaudí's Sagrada Família in Barcelona. This is an unforgettable voyage that takes you through the best of the Mediterranean as only Viking can.

ISTANBUL TO BARCELONA ITINERARY

DAY	LOCATION	ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE	INCLUDED TOUR
1	Istanbul	Embark	Overnight	
2	Istanbul	Overnight	2:00 PM	Majestic Waterways
3	Ephesus (Kuşadası)	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	Journey to Ancient World
4	Athens (Piraeus)	8:00 AM	10:00 PM	Panoramic Athens
5	Santorini (Thíra)	9:00 AM	6:00 PM	Summits & Countryside
6	At Sea			
7	Kotor	8:00 AM	11:59 PM	Walking Tour
8	Dubrovnik	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Walking Tour
9	Pula	9:00 AM	11:00 PM	Walking Tour
10	Venice	6:00 AM	Overnight	Lagoon & St. Mark's Square
11	Venice	Overnight	4:00 PM	2nd day in Venice
12	Splît	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Walking Tour
13	Dubrovnik	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Dubrovnik on Your Own
14	Corfu (Kérkyra)	9:00 AM	11:00 PM	Panoramic Corfu
15	At Sea			
16	Naples	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Panoramic Tour
17	Rome (Civitavecchia)	7:00 AM	11:30 PM	Highlights of Rome
18	Florence/Pisa (Livorno)	9:00 AM	8:00 PM	Tour of Tuscany to Pisa
19	Monte Carlo	8:00 AM	11:00 PM	Walking Tour
20	Toulon	8:30 AM	6:00 PM	Walking Tour
21	Barcelona	8:00 AM	Overnight	Panoramic Tour
22	Barcelona	Overnight	Disembark	

KEY FEATURES

- 22-day cruise visiting 8 countries & 16 ports with a private veranda stateroom
- 16 included excursions/3 overnights
- Scenic cruising past Stromboli volcano and transiting the Straits of Messina and the Dardenelles
- On average, 12 hours spent each day in port
- Wine/beer/soft drinks with lunch & dinner on board

BARCELONA TO ISTANBUL ITINERARY

DAY	LOCATION	ARRIVAL	DEPARTURE	INCLUDED TOUR					
1	Barcelona	Embark	Overnight						
2	Barcelona	Overnight	6:00 PM	Panoramic Tour					
3	Toulon	8:30 AM	6:00 PM	Walking Tour					
4	Monte Carlo	8:00 AM	11:00 PM	Walking Tour					
5	Florence/Pisa (Livorno)	9:00 AM	8:00 PM	Tour of Tuscany to Pisa					
6	Rome (Civitavecchia)	7:00 AM	11:30 PM	Highlights of Rome					
7	Naples	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Panoramic Tour					
8	At Sea								
9	Corfu (Kérkyra)	9:00 AM	11:00 PM	Panoramic Corfu					
10	Dubrovnik	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Walking Tour					
11	Splît	8:00 AM	6:00 PM	Walking Tour					
12	Venice	6:00 AM	Overnight	Lagoon & St. Mark's Square					
13	Venice	Overnight	4:00 PM	2nd day in Venice					
14	Pula	9:00 AM	11:00 PM	Walking Tour					
15	Dubrovnik	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Dubrovnik on Your Own					
16	Kotor	8:00 AM	11:59 PM	Walking Tour					
17	At Sea			_					
18	Santorini (Thíra)	9:00 AM	6:00 PM	Summits & Countryside					
19	Athens (Piraeus)	8:00 AM	10:00 PM	Panoramic Athens					
20	Ephesus (Kuşadası)	12:00 PM	6:00 PM	Journey to Ancient World					
21	Istanbul	2:00 PM	Overnight	Majestic Waterways					
22	Istanbul	Overnight	Disembark	•					

EXTEND YOUR JOURNEY BEFORE OR AFTER YOUR CRUISE. Make the very most of your time away from home by extending your journey with one of our city stays or tours. Spend a little more time in these great destinations. Our expert local guides and hosts will help you get the very best from your stay.



BARCELONA, SPAIN

BARCELONA CITY | 2 Nights

An additional two nights gives you ample time to explore Barcelona's fantastical architecture, including Antoni Gaudí's La Sagrada Família Cathedral and Park Güell. Sample tasty appetizers at a lively tapas restaurant. Stroll down the legendary Las Ramblas or meander through the city's Gothic Quarter. Includes all hotels, breakfasts and transfers.

BARCELONA & MADRID TOUR | 2 Nights

On a relaxing drive, see Barcelona's major monuments, the old port and Gaudí's work. After lunch, board a modern train to Madrid, where you'll tour the legendary Prado Museum and explore the Plaza de España and the famed opera house. Enjoy a tapas dinner accompanied by a flamenco performance. Includes all meals, hotels and transfers.

Aug-Oct 2015 departures only.



GRAND BAZAAR CEILING DETAIL, ISTANBUL

ISTANBUL CITY | 2 Nights

Discover Istanbul at your own pace. Experience fabulous shopping in the world's largest covered market, the Grand Bazaar, and view the city's stunning palaces and mosques. Enjoy two nights at a modern hotel in the Taksim Square district, boasting an on-site hammam. All hotels, breakfasts and transfers included.



THE "BLUE MOSQUE," ISTANBUL

ISTANBUL, GALLIPOLI & TROY TOUR | 2/3 Nights

Explore the World War I battleground of Gallipoli with an expert guided tour. In Troy, see the city walls that were besieged in the Trojan War. Back in Istanbul, enjoy a panoramic tour of its major sites. Includes up to three hotel nights, plus all meals and transfers.

* Enjoy two nights as a pre-cruise tour or three nights as a post-cruise tour.

WEATHER Average Monthly Temperatures (avg high/avg low), F°												
CITY	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ост	NOV	DEC
Athens	50 (55/45)	50 (55/45)	54 (61/46)	59 (66/52)	67 (75/59)	75 (82/68)	81 (90/72)	80 (88/72)	74 (82/66)	66 (73/59)	59 (64/54)	53 (57/48)
Barcelona	49 (57/41)	49 (57/41)	53 (61/45)	55 (63/46)	60 (68/52)	67 (75/59)	73 (81/64)	74 (82/66)	71 (79/63)	64 (72/55)	55 (63/46)	51 (59/43)
Rome	46 (54/37)	48 (55/39)	50 (59/41)	55 (64/46)	63 (73/52)	70 (81/59)	75 (86/63)	75 (86/64)	70 (81/59)	63 (72/52)	54 (61/45)	48 (55/39)
Dubrovnik	38 (44/32)	41 (47/34)	46 (54/38)	53 (61/44)	61 (70/51)	67 (76/57)	72 (82/62)	72 (82/61)	66 (75/56)	57 (65/49)	48 (55/41)	41 (47/34)
Venice	37 (43/32)	40 (46/34)	46 (54/39)	54 (61/46)	62 (70/54)	68 (75/61)	73 (82/64)	73 (81/64)	67 (75/59)	57 (64/59)	46 (52/39)	39 (45/34)
Istanbul	43 (46/39)	42 (46/37)	46 (52/41)	54 (61/46)	61 (68/54)	71 (79/63)	74 (82/66)	74 (82/66)	69 (77/61)	60 (66/54)	53 (57/48)	46 (50/43)